# 508716030 08/20/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI442085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELEMENTAL COGNITION LLC	03/15/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ELEMENTAL COGNITION INC.	
Street Address:	230 Park Ave., 3rd Floor West	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10169	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10606952
Patent Number:	10599778
Patent Number:	10657205
Patent Number:	10650099
Patent Number:	10628523
Patent Number:	10614165
Patent Number:	10621285
Patent Number:	10496754
Patent Number:	10614166
Application Number:	17674760
Application Number:	63150849

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5093238979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5093249256

Email: pam@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Prellwitz

Address Line 1:601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400Address Line 4:Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

PATENT 508716030 REEL: 068725 FRAME: 0175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B150 - EC LLC to EC INC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Prellwitz
SIGNATURE:	Pamela Prellwitz
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2024
Total Attachments: 2 source=EC Name Change#page1.tiff	

source=EC\_Name\_Change#page1.tiff source=EC\_Name\_Change#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068725 FRAME: 0176

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ELEMENTAL COGNITION

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELEMENTAL

COGNITION LLC" TO "ELEMENTAL COGNITION INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 6:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A PART OF THE PART

5765273 8100V SR# 20210915125

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202736557

Date: 03-15-21

PATENT REEL: 068725 FRAME: 0177

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:20 PM 03/15/2021
FILED 06:20 PM 03/15/2021
SR 20210915125 - File Number 5765273

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 14, 2015.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Elemental Cognition LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Elemental Cognition Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2021.

By: /s/ David Ferrucci

Name: David Ferrucci

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 068725 FRAME: 0178

**RECORDED: 08/20/2024**